
 

 

Food Advisory Council Members 
Name District Location Type Phone Email 

Leeda Beha Bethel SD Puget Sound 
(West) Public School (253) 800-3911 lbeha@bethelsd.org 

Patricia Barret South Kitsap SD Northwest Public School (360) 443-3667 barret@skschools.org 

Janet Charlton Chehalis SD Capital Region 
(SW) Public School (360) 618-6213 jcharlton@chehalisschools.org 

Nichol Haw University Place 
SD 

Puget Sound 
(West) Public School (253) 566-5700 nhaw@upsd83.org 

Lisa Johnson Highline SD Puget Sound 
(West) Public School (206) 631-3221 Lisa.johnson@highlineschools.org 

Laurie Ozanich Selah SD South (Central) Public School (509) 698-8070 lauraozanich@selahschools.org 

Trevor Watt Snoqualmie SD Puget Sound 
(West) Public School (425) 831-8009 Trevor.watt@compass-usa.com 

Tawnya White Griffin SD Capital Region 
(SW) Public School (360) 866-2950 twhite@griffinschool.us 

Marlon Hopkins OSPI CNS Olympia Office State Agency (360) 725-6209 marlon.hopkins@k12.wa.us 

Brenda Merritt OSPI CNS Olympia Office State Agency (360) 725- 6185 brenda.merritt@k12.wa.us 

 


